NH/DN

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 4570 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 10, line 3, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$226</u>"
- 1.3 Page 23, lines 3 and 4, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$225</u>"
- 1.4 Page 23, line 5, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$125</u>"
- 1.5 Page 23, lines 6 and 7, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$100</u>"
- 1.6 Page 23, line 8, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$225</u>"
- 1.7 Page 42, line 19, delete the new language and insert a period
- 1.8 Page 42, delete lines 20 and 21
- 1.9 Page 42, line 22, delete "January" and insert "July"
- 1.10 Page 42, delete section 2
- 1.11 Page 45, delete section 3
- 1.12 Page 49, line 33, delete everything after the period and insert "<u>A limited license holder</u>
- 1.13 may practice medicine without a collaborating physician physically present, but the limited
- 1.14 license holder and collaborating physicians must be able to easily contact each other by
- 1.15 radio, telephone, or other telecommunication device while the limited license holder practices
- 1.16 medicine. The limited license holder must have one-on-one practice reviews with each
- 1.17 <u>collaborating physician, provided in person or through eye-to-eye electronic media while</u>
- 1.18 maintaining visual contact, for at least two hours per month."
- 1.19 Page 49, delete line 34
- 1.20 Page 50, delete lines 1 to 4
- 1.21 Page 59, line 28, delete "<u>3</u>" and insert "<u>4</u>"
- 1.22 Page 61, line 4, after "<u>with</u>" insert "<u>a</u>"
- 1.23 Page 61, line 5, delete "<u>numbers</u>" insert "<u>number</u>"
- 1.24 Page 61, line 17, delete "certified midwife license and"
- 1.25 Page 61, lines 18 to 20, delete "<u>license and</u>"
- 1.26 Page 69, line 3, delete "certificate"
- 1.27 Page 69, line 9, delete "reinstatement of the license" and insert "relicensure fee"
- 1.28 Page 73, line 23, delete everything after the comma and insert "is subject to the applicable
- 1.29 penalties in section 148G.11."

- 2.1 Page 73, delete lines 24 to 30
- 2.2 Page 75, after line 30, insert:
- 2.3 **"EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective July 1, 2025."
- 2.4 Page 78, after line 21, insert:
- 2.5 **"EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective July 1, 2025."
- 2.6 Page 80, delete lines 4 to 6
- 2.7 Page 80, line 7, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)"
- 2.8 Page 80, line 11, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
- 2.9 Page 80, line 15, delete "(<u>4</u>)" and insert "(<u>3</u>)"
- 2.10 Page 81, line 2, after the second "<u>disorders</u>" insert a comma
- 2.11 Page 81, line 21, delete "the applicant submits" and insert "submission of"
- 2.12 Page 83, after line 28, insert:
- 2.13 "EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2025."
- 2.14 Page 86, after line 15, insert:
- 2.15 "EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2025."
- 2.16 Page 89, lines 23 and 24, delete "<u>\$.....</u>" and insert "<u>\$493</u>"
- 2.17 Amend the title accordingly